1 of 14
Functional Block Diagram
RF MICRO DEVICES®, RFMD®, Optimum Technology Matching®, Enabling Wireless Connectivity™, PowerStar®, POLARIS™ TOTAL RADIO™ and UltimateBlue™ are trademarks of RFMD, LLC. BLUETOOTH is a trade-
mark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc., U.S.A. and licensed for use by RFMD. All other trade names, trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. ©2012, RF Micro Devices, Inc.
Product Description
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
Ordering Information
RFSW6124
Absorptive High Isolation SPDT Switch
50MHz to 6000MHz
The RFSW6124 is a GaAs pHEMT single-pole double-throw (SPDT) switch designed
for use in cellular, 3G, LTE, and other high performance communications systems.
It offers a high isolation symmetric topology with excellent linearity and power han-
dling capability. The design is non-reflective such that RF ports 1 and 2 are termi-
nated in the off-state. The enable pin allows for a terminated "all-off state". The
RFSW6124 is 3V and 5V positive logic compatible.
Features
 50MHz to 6000MHz Operation
 Symmetric SPDT
 Non-Reflective (RF1, RF2)
 Terminated All-off State
(RF1, RF2)
 High Isolation: 70dB at 2GHz
 High IIP3: 58dBm at 5V
 3V and 5V Logic Compatible
 TTL Logic Compatible
Applications
 Cellular, 3G, LTE Infrastructure
 WiBro, WiMAx. LTE
 Wireless Backhaul
 High Performance
Communications Systems
 Test Equipment
DS20160113
Package: QFN, 16-pin, 4.0mm x 4.0mm
RF
F99
S
9
W
9
6124
RFSW6124SQ       Sample Bag with 25 pieces
RFSW6124SR  7" Reel with 100 pieces
RFSW6124TR13  13" Reel with 2500 pieces
RFSW6124PCK-410    0.4GHz to 6GHz PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Unit
Control Voltage (VCTL, VEN) 7.0 V
Supply Voltage (VDD) 7.0 V